BY ALDS. BAUMAN, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER

Resolution congratulating Sebastian Shaw on achieving the rank of Eagle Scout.

WHEREAS,

SEBASTIAN SHAW

was honored with an Eagle Scout Court of Honor by the Troop Committee of Boy Scout Troop 472 on November 21, 2016, for attaining the highest rank of Eagle, which is an exceptional accomplishment only achieved by four percent of all Scouts; and

WHEREAS, Sebastian Shaw demonstrated important skills while fulfilling the requirements for this distinguished honor, and has been a devoted and honorable member of Troop 472 for the past seven years; and

WHEREAS, For his Eagle Scout Project, Sebastian Shaw restored part of the War Memorial in the Town of North Lake by repainting a U.S. Army Cobra helicopter, which flew in Vietnam from 1969 to 1970; and

WHEREAS, Sebastian Shaw also organized and performed a Rededication Ceremony on Memorial Day (May 30, 2016) to honor the veterans who served and thank the many volunteers who helped him with this important project; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Sebastian Shaw for achieving the Eagle Scout award, commends him for his outstanding service in the community and wishes for him success in all of his future endeavors; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Eagle Scout Sebastian Shaw.

Introduced by Common Council members Robert J. Bauman, Jim Bohl, Mark A. Borkowski, Milele A. Coggs, José G. Pérez and Russell W. Stamper, II and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on November 22, 2016.